

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23442/2012

BOARD OF SEC.EDUCATION,M.P.,BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI INST.OF PROFESSIONAL STUD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23444-23445 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Goel,Adv.  
  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aditi Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.23442/2012 service is complete. Both the respondents are granted time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.23444-23445/2012 respondent No. 2, 3 and 101 have filed Vakalatnama through Mr. Arjun Harkauli,

...2/-

Item No.56 : 2 :

advocate. Ms. Aditi Gupta, advocate submits that respondent No. 1 and 102 also propose to appear through the counsel for the above respondent. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that proof of dasti will be filed within two weeks.

List the matters on 9.1.2013.

|  
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|