

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23442/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2011 in CWP No.6445/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

BOARD OF SEC.EDUCATION,M.P.,BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI INST.OF PROFESSIONAL STUD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.P. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner submits and, in our view fairly, that by efflux of time, nothing remains to be decided in the special leave petition. Special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master